05/18/2015 503310509

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3357128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN GLEAVE	11/14/2001
PAUL S. RENNIE	11/14/2001
HIDEAKI MIYAKE	12/21/2001
COLLEEN NELSON	11/11/2001
TOBIAS ZELLWEGER	11/25/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY LIAISON OFFICE	
Internal Address:	#103 - 6190 AGRONOMY ROAD	
City:	VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13737630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970-262-1800

Email: docket@himtnpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MARINA T. LARSON

Address Line 1: LARSON & ANDERSON, LLC

Address Line 2: PO BOX 4928

Address Line 4: DILLON, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UBC.P-022-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA T. LARSON	
SIGNATURE:	/marina/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015	

PATENT REEL: 035657 FRAME: 0353 503310509

Total Attachments: 3

source=20150518_ExecutedAssignmentFromParentCase#page1.tif

 $source = 20150518_Executed Assignment From Parent Case \# page 2.t if$

source=20150518_ExecutedAssignmentFromParentCase#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035657 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Martin Gleave, Paul S. Rennie, Hideaki Miyake, Colleen Nelson, and Toby Zellweger, have made an invention for which we are making application for a US Patent Application No.09/967,726 entitled *Chemo- and Radiation-sensitization of Cancer by Antisense TRPM-2 Oligodeoxynucleotides* ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, the University of British Columbia, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said University of British Columbia and other valuable consideration unto us moving from said University of British Columbia at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said University of British Columbia, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States by the Application, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on said application, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND we, the said Inventors, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said University of British Columbia, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the University of British Columbia, its successors and assigns;

AND we, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the University of British Columbia, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors and administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for the University of

PATENT REEL: 035657 FRAME: 0355 British Columbia, its successors or assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in the University of British Columbia, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHERE	BOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the
date written below.	Martin Gleave Date: 19/01
Witnesses:	Date. Acy 11101
Strant HA.	
B. Prieur	
	Paul S. Renniel Date: Por 14/01
Witnesses	
B. Prieur	
	Hideaki Miyake Date: Dec 21 (0)
Witnesses:	4 ('
Page Hava	

Collegel	11/2/21/
Colleen Nelson	

B. Prieur

Tobias Zellweger
Date: Nov 25/2001

Witnesses:

- 3 -